PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Cedara Software Corp.	09/29/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SurgiVision, Inc.
Street Address:	1 Commerce Square
Internal Address:	Suite 2550
City:	Memphis
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	38103

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12236854
PCT Number:	US0811050

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)854-1401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 919-854-1400

Email: msalazar@myersbigel.com MBSS / Marthenn Salazar Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 4140 Parklake Ave

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 9450-34IP4

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marthenn Salazar

Total Attachments: 2

source=Cedara-SurgiVision#page1.tif source=Cedara-SurgiVision#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 026877 FRAME: 0382

501652411

ASSIGNOR:	Cedara Software Corp. (DBA "Merge OEM"), an Ontario corporation having a
	principal place of business at 6509 Airport Road, Mississauga, Ontario, Canada
ASSIGNEE:	SurgiVision, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of
	business at 1 Commerce Square, Suite 2550, Memphis, TN 38103
APPLICATIONS:	U.S. Application No. 12/236,854 filed on September 24, 2008 in the United
	States Patent and Trademark Office, and PCT Application No.
	PCT/US2008/011050 filed on September 24, 2008
	be it known by all whom it may concern, that, pursuant to an assignment executed
	signor has assigned, to the Assignee, the Assignor's rights and interest in the
Applications defined at	pove and any continuations or divisionals thereof.
29th day of Se	OF, the Assignor has caused this Confirmatory Assignment to be executed this 2009. The undersigned warrants and represents that he/she has the confirmatory Assignment on behalf of the Assignor, Cedara Software Corp. (DBA)
"Merge OEM").	Similarity 1255. games of the control of the contro
Merge Other).	By: (Mayery) (SEAL)
	By: (SEAL)
	Title: V.P., General Coursel
Mlui Az	09/29/09 Julie An Schwarten 29/20t. 2009
(1)Witness and Date	(2)Witness and Date
Confirmatory Assignment	ent Confirmed and Accepted by SurgiVision, Inc.
Ву:	(SEAL)
Title:	
Date:	

Page 1 of 2

(1) Witness and Date

(2) Witness and Date

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNOR:

Cedara Software Corp. (DBA "Merge OEM"), an Ontario corporation having a

principal place of business at 6509 Airport Road, Mississauga, Ontario, Canada

ASSIGNEE:

SurgiVision, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of

business at 1 Commerce Square, Suite 2550, Memphis, TN 38103

APPLICATIONS:

U.S. Application No. 12/236,854 filed on September 24, 2008 in the United

States Patent and Trademark Office, and PCT Application No.

PCT/US2008/011050 filed on September 24, 2008

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that, pursuant to an assignment executed by the Assignor, the Assignor has assigned, to the Assignee, the Assignor's rights and interest in the Applications defined above and any continuations or divisionals thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Confirmatory Assignment to be executed this day of Septimon 2009? The undersigned Warrants all differently mainly like has the
authority to sign this Confirmatory Assignment on behalf of the Assign of Cells a Confirmatory Assignment on behalf of the Assign of Cells a Confirmatory of the Confi
"Merga DEM"): STATE YEAR TO SEE TO SEE THAT A AND
"Merga DEM"): STORING TO THE SERVICE OF THE SERVICE AND ADDRESS AND THE SERVICE AND THE SERVIC
Title: V.P., General Counsol
Mului A 09/19/109 Julie An John 18/10/10 29/10/10 2019
Confirmatory Assignment Confirmed and Accepted by SurgiVision, Inc.
By: Aun Co-(SEAL)

Title: VP RULINESS AFFARS

Date: 0/2/00

(1) Witness and Date

Iniscilla 11 11/2 new 10-2-09

(2) Witness and Date

Page 1 of 2